
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

No. 

0 

08 

91 

84 

09 

55 

27 

00 

31 

20 

9 

28 

30 

48 

67 

80 

21 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Mateo Naranjo 

BJ Shaw 

Ken Bouquillon 

Camryn Reed 

Keith Joslyn 

Charles Foster 

Alan Oppel 

James Morgan 

John Schimenti 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Dom Seddio 

Donnie Isley 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jack Walbran 

Stevan Davis 

William Styczynski 

Mem_# 

632103 

646088 

686185 

339374 

657165 

144463 

727 

121581 

123653 

306594 

1951 

251155 

64400_1 

264694_1 

118865 

56649 

66869_1 

Reg 

DET 

CILL 

IND 

NER 

CnLa 

WNY 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

WNY 

NYR 

CCR 

IND 

STL 

Atl 

CHI 

Hometown 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Edwards IL 

Indianapolis IN 

Oxford CT 

Youngsville LA 

Grand Island NY 

Fredericton NB 

Orlando FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Alden NY 

Southampton NY 

Fletcher NC 

Hartford City IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Danielsville GA 

Downers Grove IL 

Make-Model 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

2018 Spectrum F1600 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

2014 Piper DL7 

2009 Scorpion Rotax 

2009 Piper DF5 

1998 Van Diemen RF 98 

1991 Swift DB6 

1993 Swift DB6 

2009 Scorpion S1 

1991 Swift DB6 

1999 Agitator 016 

2008 Vortech 

2006 Scorpion  

2011 Vortech 

2002 Vortech 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

5 

Best Tm 

2:16.825 

2:16.626 

2:20.902 

2:21.344 

2:22.109 

2:21.223 

2:23.638 

2:24.995 

2:24.675 

2:25.362 

2:31.346 

2:33.648 

2:41.639 

2:42.702 

2:32.642 

2:42.478 

Gap 

0.992 

1:01.177 

2.303 

10.630 

23.690 

9.009 

5.343 

10.702 

1 Lap 

1:06.416 

15.545 

1 Lap 

24.630 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / Polestar Motor Racing 

Mateo Naranjo Racing/Team Pelfrey 

Arrive Drive Motorsports 

SunnyDayzCannabis / Team Pelfrey 

IronRock MotorSports 

Hoosier, ASI Signage Innovations, Mitchell Racing, Formula X-1, QRE, Spirit Motorsports 

Foster & Company 

Rosemont Realty, Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Schementi COnstruction 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Sleeper Cell Trailer Alarms (www.sleepercellalarm.com) 

Jennerjahn Machine, Inc. 

Mitchell Racing Services 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:21.223) for F6 by Keith Joslyn. 

Printed: 1/15/2023 9:45:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.992 

Avg. Speed 

95.731 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.626 

Best Speed 

97.492 

Best Lap by 

08 - Mateo Naranjo 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 2 - FV FF F6 

Race 2 - PROVISIONAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:08:35 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 09:00 


